Contract 24-23 - Sanitary Sewer Lining - Various Locations (¥9215281)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 08/05/2024 11:00

AM CDT

Visu-Sewer

W230 N4855 Betker Drive

Pewaukee, WI 53072

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

Section 1

$1,132,607.23

1050

Mobilization; complete as
specified

Lump Sum

1.00

$142,448.50

$142,448.50

1100

Removing pavement;
complete as specified

Square Yards

90.00

$13.53

$1,217.70

1120

Removing concrete and
asphalt sidewalk and
driveway; complete as
specified

Square Feet

270.00

$2.75

$742.50

1308

7" concrete pavement
removal and replacement;
including sawing;
pavement ties; dowel bars;
bond breaker; integral
curb and fine grading; turf
restoration; and traffic
control; complete as
specified

Square Yards

150.00

$192.50

$28,875.00

1360

Adjust manholes and
inlets; complete as
specified

Each

3.00

$676.50

$2,029.50

1370A

Turf restoration on
Catherine Avenue;
complete as specified

Square Yards

123.10

$14.03

$1,727.09

1370B

Turf restoration on Dove
Street; complete as
specified

Square Yards

27.90

$23.38

$652.30
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Contract 24-23 - Sanitary Sewer Lining - Various Locations (¥9215281)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 08/05/2024 11:00

AM CDT

Visu-Sewer

W230 N4855 Betker Drive

Pewaukee, WI 53072

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

1370C

Turf restoration on
Buchanan Avenue;
complete as specified

Square Yards

119.10

$14.03 $1,670.97

1500

4" concrete sidewalk with
3" CABC and grading;
complete as specified

Square Feet

20.00

$51.70 $1,034.00

1510

6" concrete sidewalk/
driveway/ramp with 3"
CABC and grading;
complete as specified

Square Feet

260.00

$33.00 $8,580.00

1540

Curb ramp detectable
warning field (natural/
non-painted); complete as
specified

Square Feet

20.00

$58.30 $1,166.00

1550

No. 4 reinforcing rods -
deformed; epoxy-coated;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

30.00

$5.83 $174.90

1560

Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie
bars - deformed; epoxy-
coated; complete as
specified

Each

8.00

$11.72 $93.76

1700

Sawing existing
pavement; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

100.00

$13.20 $1,320.00

1800

Base aggregate dense; 3/4";
complete as specified

Tons

10.00

$24.20 $242.00
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Contract 24-23 - Sanitary Sewer Lining - Various Locations (¥9215281)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 08/05/2024 11:00

AM CDT

Visu-Sewer

W230 N4855 Betker Drive

Pewaukee, WI 53072

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

1916

4" asphaltic surface LT
with 6" CABC and
grading; complete as
specified

Square Yards

90.00

$102.30

$9,207.00

2191

Furnish and install 12"
storm sewer CIPP;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

451.00

$85.00

$38,335.00

2192

Closed circuit televising;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

451.00

$5.00

$2,255.00

2508

Furnish; install; maintain;
and remove Type D
modified inlet protection;
complete as specified

Each

13.00

$203.50

$2,645.50

2510

Sediment removal - Type
D modified inlet
protection; complete as
specified

Each

4.00

$132.00

$528.00

2516

Furnish; install; maintain;
and remove stone bag;
complete as specified

Each

14.00

$33.00

$462.00

2518

Furnish; install; maintain;
and remove 12" diameter
sediment logs; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

40.00

$19.80

$792.00

3000

Furnish and install 8"
sanitary sewer (relay);
complete as specified

Linear Feet

20.00

$995.50

$19,910.00
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Contract 24-23 - Sanitary Sewer Lining - Various Locations (¥9215281)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 08/05/2024 11:00

AM CDT

Visu-Sewer

W230 N4855 Betker Drive

Pewaukee, WI 53072

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

3002

Furnish and install 10"
sanitary sewer (relay);
complete as specified

Linear Feet

30.00

$929.50

$27,885.00

3006

Furnish and install 15"
sanitary sewer (relay);
complete as specified

Linear Feet

5.00

$2,172.50

$10,862.50

3100

Furnish and install
standard sanitary sewer
manhole (4' diameter);
complete as specified

Vertical Feet

4.00

$1,540.00

$6,160.00

3114

Furnish and install
sanitary sewer external
manhole chimney seal;
complete as specified

Each

1.00

$863.50

$863.50

3118

Furnish and install
sanitary sewer internal
manhole chimney seal;
complete as specified

Each

1.00

$594.00

$594.00

3210

Furnish and install 8" x 6"
sanitary sewer factory
wyes or tees; complete as
specified

Each

1.00

$302.50

$302.50

3212

Furnish and install 10" x 6"
sanitary sewer factory
wyes or tees; Complete as
specified

Each

5.00

$484.00

$2,420.00
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Contract 24-23 - Sanitary Sewer Lining - Various Locations (¥9215281)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 08/05/2024 11:00

AM CDT

Visu-Sewer

W230 N4855 Betker Drive

Pewaukee, WI 53072

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

3216

Furnish and install 15" x 6"
sanitary sewer factory
wyes or tees; Complete as
specified

Each

1.00

$951.50

$951.50

3234

Furnish and install 4"/6"
sanitary sewer lateral
(relay); complete as
specified

Linear Feet

35.00

$632.50

$22,137.50

3235

Furnish and install 4"/6"
sanitary sewer riser
(relay); complete as
specified

Linear Feet

12.00

$192.50

$2,310.00

3236

Furnish and install
sanitary sewer lateral
marker balls; complete as
specified

Each

7.00

$49.50

$346.50

3300

Furnish and install
connection to existing 8"
sanitary sewer mains;
complete as specified

Each

6.00

$368.50

$2,211.00

3302

Furnish and install
connection to existing 10"
sanitary sewer mains;
complete as specified

Each

10.00

$511.50

$5,115.00

3306

Furnish and install
connection to existing 15"
sanitary sewer mains;
complete as specified

Each

2.00

$814.00

$1,628.00
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Contract 24-23 - Sanitary Sewer Lining - Various Locations (¥9215281)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 08/05/2024 11:00

AM CDT

Visu-Sewer

W230 N4855 Betker Drive

Pewaukee, WI 53072

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

3330

Furnish and install
sanitary sewer concrete
collars; complete as
specified

Each

2.00

$1,908.50

$3,817.00

3700

Closed circuit televising;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

8,436.00

$5.00

$42,180.00

3701

Lateral launch and setup;
complete as specified

Each

153.00

$350.00

$53,550.00

3702

Lateral televising;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

4,720.00

$1.00

$4,720.00

3900

Furnish and install 4"/6"
sanitary sewer lateral
CIPP; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

80.00

$44.00

$3,520.00

3901

Furnish and install 8"
sanitary sewer CIPP;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

2,585.00

$45.25

$116,971.25

3902

Furnish and install 10"
sanitary sewer CIPP;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

3,295.00

$47.85

$157,665.75

3903

Furnish and install 12"
sanitary sewer CIPP;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

1,090.00

$79.25

$86,382.50

3904

Furnish and install 15"
sanitary sewer CIPP;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

1,466.00

$84.00

$123,144.00
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Contract 24-23 - Sanitary Sewer Lining - Various Locations (¥9215281)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 08/05/2024 11:00

AM CDT

Visu-Sewer

W230 N4855 Betker Drive

Pewaukee, WI 53072

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

3969

Furnish sanitary sewer
lateral connection air
pressure test; Complete as
specified

Each

153.00

$590.00

$90,270.00

3970

Furnish and install

sanitary sewer lateral
connection grouting;
complete as specified

Each

153.00

$10.00

$1,530.00

3980

Furnish and install CIPP
sanitary sewer lateral
connection liner; complete
as specified

Each

15.00

$4,400.00

$66,000.00

3981

Furnish and install "Top
Hat" sewer lateral
connection liner; complete
as specified

Each

5.00

$4,400.00

$22,000.00

3982

Sanitary sewer intruding
lateral connection
removal; complete as
specified

Each

2.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

3985

Furnish air monitoring
test; complete as specified

Each

2.00

$300.00

$600.00

4002

Furnish and install 6"
ductile iron water main
(relay) with polywrap;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

14.00

$473.00

$6,622.00
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Contract 24-23 - Sanitary Sewer Lining - Various Locations (¥9215281)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 08/05/2024 11:00

AM CDT

Visu-Sewer

W230 N4855 Betker Drive

Pewaukee, WI 53072

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

4058

Furnish and install
connections to existing 6"
water main; complete as
specified

Each

2.00

$643.50

$1,287.00

4236

Furnish and install 6" 45
degree water main bend;
complete as specified

Each

4.00

$363.00

$1,452.00

Bid Total:

$1,132,607.23
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